







# POLICY ROUNDTABLE FOR CHILD CARE AND DEVELOPMENT

APRIL 10, 2024 ♦ 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

Meeting Location:

The California Endowment = 1000 N. Alameda St., Room: Joshua Tree = Los Angeles, CA = 90012

## AGENDA

Welc	ome	and Introductions		
10:00am	1.	Welcome and Introductions of Commissioners, Alternates, and Guests	Information	Alejandra Albarran Moses, Chair
10:10am	2.	Comments from the Chair	Information	Alejandra Albarran Moses, Chair
Gene	eral	Business		
10:15am	3.	Approval of Minutes – March 13, 2024	Action Item	Alejandra Albarran Moses, Chair
Our	Uni	fied Strategic Plan in Motion		
10:30am	4.	ECE In Transformation: Universal PreKindergarten and Infant Toddler Child Care Blueprint Update	Information	Debra Colman, OAECE
10:37am	5.	Service Coordination Strategy Ad Hoc Update	Information	Jacquelyn McCroskey, Commissioner
Publ	ic Po	blicy		
10:50am		State Budget and Legislative Policy		Justin Blakely, Vice Chair
		<ul> <li>State Updates</li> <li>Governor's Budget</li> <li>Proposed Legislation Tracking</li> </ul>	Discussion	Andrea Fernandez Mendoza, Child Care Planning Committee
		<ul> <li>Associate Teacher Permit</li> <li>AB 1930 (Reyes)</li> <li>Recommended Position</li> </ul>	Discussion	Sarah Soriano, Young Horizons Child Development Center
		<ul> <li>Joint Committee on Legislation Update</li> <li>Pursuit of Position Recommendation</li> </ul>	Information	Jessica Perea, Commissioner
11:35am	7.	Approval of Pursuit of Position	Action Item	Justin Blakely, Vice Chair
11:52am	8.	Creation of Ad Hoc	Action Item	Alejandra Albarran Moses, Chair
Wra	ap U	p		
11:55am	-	Announcements and Public Comment Information		Alejandra Albarran Moses, Chair
12:00pm	10	. Meeting in Review and Call to Adjourn Information		Alejandra Albarran Moses, Chair

### Next Meeting:

Wednesday, May 8, 2024 • 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

#### Vision

Children are healthy, thriving and have equitable opportunities to achieve optimal development and succeed in life.

### Mission

Lead, build, and strengthen an affordable and high-quality ECE system for the children and families in LA County.